AN ORDINANCE MAKING CHANGES IN THE NAMES OF CERTAIN STREETS IN THE CITY OF ALBANY AND DESIGNATING THE NAMES OF ALL THE STREETS IN THE CITY OF ALBANY AS APPROVED AND APPEARING ON THE PLAT DATED AND FILED THE DATE OF APPROVAL OF THIS ORDINANCE: AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY.

WHEREAS, the City of Albany by its charter has been granted the right to name the streets within the city limits; that it now appears that there is a confusion and a duplication in many of the designations of the streets within the City limits and that this has arisen by reason of numerous additions that had been platted without regard to the names of similar streets that are now within the city limits;

THAT a plat has been prepared, setting out the retention of certain names of streets in the city limits of Albany, and setting out changes in certain streets that are now within the city limits of Albany;

THAT such change in street names are deemed advisable and necessary for the proper identification of streets;

NOW, THEREFORE, The people of the City of Albany do ordain as follows:

That the names of the streets in the City of Albany shall be those designated and appearing on the plat which is filed herein and made a part of this ordinance and shall be dated the date of the approval of this ordinance;

Further, that all of the streets shall bear the name designated on the plat.

Inasmuch as the provisions of this ordinance are necessary for the immediate health and safety of the citizens and inhabitants of the City of Albany, Oregon, an emergency is hereby declared to exist and this ordinance shall be in full force and effect from and after its passage by the common council of the City of Albany, Oregon, and its approval by the mayor of said city.

Passed	by	the	common	council	ELST 2 7 17:9	, 19	+9
Approve	d 1	by th	he mayor	Cen	20 Saray	3/4 23	1949
				0			

attest. An Bith Burke